ﬂTeamWorks

International

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: Annunciation (Cincinnati)

Summary Census 2010
Population 11,827
Households 6,288
Families 1,992
Average Household Size 1.80
Owner Occupied Housing Units 1,627
Renter Occupied Housing Units 4,661
Median Age 29.4

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010
Number Percent
513 4.3%
405 3.4%
306 2.6%
707 6.0%
2,504 21.2%
2,555 21.6%
1,223 10.3%
1,179 10.0%
1,158 9.8%
634 5.4%
404 3.4%
239 2.0%

Census 2010
7,625

2,145

12

1,306

55

257

426

2021

12,182

6,416

1,947

1.82

1,673

4,743

31.2

2021

Number Percent
1,198 18.7%

932 14.5%
768 12.0%
777 12.1%
877 13.7%
538 8.4%
492 7.7%
264 4.1%
570 8.9%
$39,932
$75,704
$39,746
2021
Number Percent
478 3.9%
379 3.1%
305 2.5%
621 5.1%
2,221 18.2%
3,027 24.9%

1,266 10.4%
1,030 8.5%
1,115 9.2%

937 7.7%
512 4.2%
290 2.4%
478 3.9%
2,654 21.8%
4,765 39.1%

1,660 13.6%
1,890 15.5%
735  6.0%
2021
6,965
2,217
11
1,953
55
345
637

2026

12,247

6,442

1,936

1.82

1,745

4,697

31.1

2026
Number Percent
1,062 16.5%

831 12.9%

706 11.0%

764 11.9%

882 13.7%

559 8.7%

594 9.2%

369 5.7%

675 10.5%
$46,501
$88,346
$46,270

2026

Number Percent

506 4.1%

363 3.0%

278 2.3%

587 4.8%

2,302 18.8%

2,959 24.2%
1,418 11.6%

985  8.0%
1,008 8.2%
924  7.5%
612 5.0%
303 2.5%
869 7%
4,405  36%
3,241 26%
1,605  13%
1,652  13%
476 4%
2026

6,552

2,215

11

2,241

54

393

782

% Change
0.5%

0.4%
-0.3%
0.0%
4.3%
-1.0%
-0.3%

% Change

-11.4%
-10.8%
-8.1%
-1.7%
0.6%
3.9%
20.7%
39.8%
18.4%

16.5%
16.7%
16.4%
% Change

5.9%
-4.2%
-8.9%
-5.5%

3.6%
-2.2%
12.0%
-4.4%
-9.6%
-1.4%
19.5%

4.5%

81.8%
366.3%
-32.0%

-3.3%
-12.6%
-35.2%

% Change
-5.9%
-0.1%

0.0%
14.7%
-1.8%
13.3%
22.8%

02/03/2022



