

Demographic Report

Parish Boundaries: Annunciation (Cincinnati)

Summary	Cens	sus 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		11,827		12,182		12,247	0.59
Households		6,288		6,416		6,442	0.49
Families		1,992		1,947		1,936	-0.39
Average Household Size		1.80		1.82		1.82	0.09
Owner Occupied Housing Units		1,627		1,673		1,745	4.39
Renter Occupied Housing Units		4,661		4,743		4,697	-1.09
Median Age		29.4		31.2		31.1	-0.39
				2021		2026	% Chang
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			1,198	18.7%	1,062	16.5%	-11.4
\$15,000 - \$24,999			932	14.5%	831	12.9%	-10.8
\$25,000 - \$34,999			768	12.0%	706	11.0%	-8.1
\$35,000 - \$49,999			777	12.1%	764	11.9%	-1.7
\$50,000 - \$74,999			877	13.7%	882	13.7%	0.6
\$75,000 - \$99,999			538	8.4%	559	8.7%	3.9
\$100,000 - \$149,999			492	7.7%	594	9.2%	20.7
\$150,000 - \$199,999			264	4.1%	369	5.7%	39.8
\$200,000+			570	8.9%	675	10.5%	18.4
Median Household Income			\$39,932		\$46,501		16.5
Average Household Income			\$75,704		\$88,346		16.7
Per Capita Income			\$39,746		\$46,270		16.4
	Ce	nsus 2010	400/110	2021	4 . 5 / 2 . 5	2026	% Char
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	513	4.3%	478	3.9%	506	4.1%	5.
5 - 9	405	3.4%	379	3.1%	363	3.0%	-4.
10 - 14	306	2.6%	305	2.5%	278	2.3%	-8.
15 - 19	707	6.0%	621	5.1%	587	4.8%	-5.
20 - 24	2,504	21.2%	2,221	18.2%	2,302	18.8%	3.
25 - 34	2,555	21.6%	3,027	24.9%	2,959	24.2%	-2.
35 - 44	1,223	10.3%	1,266	10.4%	1,418	11.6%	12.
45 - 54	1,179	10.0%	1,030	8.5%	985	8.0%	-4.
55 - 64	1,158	9.8%	1,115	9.2%	1,008	8.2%	-9.
65 - 74	634	5.4%	937	7.7%	924	7.5%	-1.
75 - 84	404	3.4%	512	4.2%	612	5.0%	19.
85+	239	2.0%	290	2.4%	303	2.5%	4.
Generation Alpha			478	3.9%	869	7%	81.
Generation Z			2,654	21.8%	4,405	36%	366.
Millennials			4,765	39.1%	3,241	26%	-32.
Generation X			1,660	13.6%	1,605	13%	-3.
Baby Boomers			1,890	15.5%	1,652	13%	-12.
Silent Generation			735	6.0%	476	4%	-35.
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010	733	2021	170	2026	% Cha
White Alone		7,625		6,965		6,552	-5.
Black Alone		2,145		2,217		2,215	-0
American Indian Alone		12		11		11	0
, and concern and an Alville				1,953		2,241	14
Asian Alone		1,306 55					
		1,306 55 257		55 345		54 393	-1. 13.

Source: Esri, U.S. Census